

The Castle Rock School Meadow Lane, Coalville, Leicestershire, LE67 4BR

> 01530 834 368 info@castlerock.org.uk www.castlerock.org.uk

Executive Principal Julia Patrick Associate Principal Alex Grainge

February 2023

Year 11 Leavers Prom 2023

Dear Parent/Carer,

We are delighted to announce the details for this year's Year 11 Leavers Prom. The event will take place on the evening of Friday 23rd June 2023 at Bosworth Hall Hotel, Market Bosworth from 7:00pm – 11:00pm.

We hope your child will want to take the opportunity to join staff and other students in Year 11 in celebrating the end of their Castle Rock journey.

The cost of the ticket per student will be £35. The price of the ticket includes:

- A two course sit down meal
- Welcome non-alcoholic mocktail
- Disco
- A non-alcoholic bar, where students can purchase soft drinks throughout the evening

The staff at The Castle Rock School are very proud of the students' commitment and mature behaviour in the run up to their exams and ask for the same levels of conduct at the prom. The dress code will be formal wear.

Tickets will be allocated on a first come, first served basis. To secure a place, we kindly ask that a non-refundable deposit payment of £10 is made to School Gateway, before the deadline on 17th March 2023. In addition, please complete and return the slip below to Mrs Shipley. You will then be able to pay in full or £5 payments can be made in instalments until full payment has been made by the deadline 5th May 2023. **Please note that we cannot accept cash payments.**

The school and venue operate a strict no alcohol policy and anyone deemed to breach this will be asked to leave the premises immediately.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours faithfully
Mr Goddard and Mrs Shipley
Year 11 Pastoral Team

Response Slip – Year 11 Prom Please return to Mrs Shipley

I give permission for	(students name)	to attend
the Year 11 Leaver's Prom on Friday 23rd June 2023 at Bosworth Hall Hotel and confirm:		

- I have read and understood the contents of this letter.
- I will ensure that there is someone to collect my child from the venue at the end of the Prom.
- I understand that should my son/daughter fail to adhere to the code of conduct required on the night that I will be required to collect him/her immediately.
- In the event of an emergency, the school will use the contact and medical information already held by The Castle Rock School (if any of this is incorrect, I will contact the school to update this information).
- My son/daughter understands the details surrounding the event regarding alcohol, photography and student responsibility.

Signed:	Date:
to be signed by the parent/carer)	
to be signed by the parent/carer)	

